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VAAL RIVER SYSTEM - STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE 

ATTENDANCE REGISTER – 23 JULY 2009 
 
 
Department of Water Affairs 
 
Mr Peter van Niekerk  TEL (012) 336 8762   
Water Resource Engineering Expert (Chairperson) FAX (012) 323 1532   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 807 4981   
Private Bag X313  
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: niekerk@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Johan van Rooyen  TEL (012) 336 8814   
Director: National Water Resource Planning  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 808 5652   
Private Bag X313  
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: javr@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Peter Pyke  TEL (012) 336 8192   
Acting Director: Options Analysis  FAX (012) 336 7399   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 809 5290   
Private Bag X313  
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: peterp@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Seef Rademeyer  TEL (012) 336 8358   
Chief Engineer: NWRP (Study Manager)  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 809 2338   
Private Bag X313  
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: seef@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Paul Herbst  TEL (012) 336 7043   
Director: WUE  FAX (012) 392 1453   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 804 3002   
Private Bag X313  
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: herbstp@dwaf.gov.za  
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Mr Jurgo van Wyk  TEL (012) 336 8407   
Assistant Director: Water Resource Planning Systems  FAX (012) 336 6731  
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 809 5420   
Private Bag X313  
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: jurgo@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Department of Water Affairs - Regional Offices 
 
Mr Hanke du Toit  TEL (053) 830 8819   
Asst Director: Catchment Management – Lower Vaal FAX (053) 831 5682   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 806 7722   
Private Bag X6101  
KIMBERLEY 8300  
 
Email: hdutoit@dwaf.gov.za  
 
Mr Hennie Smit  TEL (012) 392 1301   
Director: Gauteng  FAX (012) 392 1304   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 802 5715   
Private Bag X995  
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: smith@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Ms Bongiwe Msane  TEL (051) 405 9200   
Free State  CELL 082 884 5585   
Department of Water Affairs    
P O Box 528  
BLOEMFONTEIN 9300  
 
Email: msaneb@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Water Boards 
 
Mr John Critchley  TEL (011) 682 0265   
Chief Planning Engineer  FAX (011) 682 0634   
Rand Water Board  CELL 083 389 2274   
P O Box 1127    
JOHANNESBURG 2000  
 
Email: jcritch@randwater.co.za  
 
 
Ms Marina Kruger  TEL (018) 482 1250   
Operations Manager  FAX (018) 482 1110   
Midvaal Water Company  CELL 082 800 4133   
P O Box 31    
STILFONTEIN 2550  
 
Email: marina@midvaalwater.co.za  
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Mr Deon Dippenaar  TEL (057) 237 2300 
Regional Manager FAX (056) 515 2340 
Sedibeng Water  CELL  083 630 3075 
Private Bag X5    
BOTHAVILLE 9660  
 
Email: gdippenaar@sedibengwater.co.za 
 
 
Metro’s, Municipalities and SALGA 
 
Mr Alwyn Burger  TEL (012) 358 7719   
Water and Sanitation  FAX (012) 358 0771   
City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality  CELL 083 564 7542   
P O Box 1022    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: alwynbu@tshwane.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Jones Mnisi  TEL (011) 688 1509   
Acting Chief Operating Officer  FAX (011) 688 1576   
Johannesburg Water (Pty) Ltd  CELL 082 555 0953   
P O Box 61542    
MARSHALLTOWN 2107  
 
Email: jmnisi@jwater.co.za  
 
 
Ms   BG Khaha TEL (016) 986 8302   
Emfuleni Local Municipality   FAX      (016) 986 8330 
3 Eastmann Street NW7  CELL       082 654 8015 
VANDERBIJLPARK 1900  
Email: mamakhe@emfuleni.gov.za 
 
 
Mr Mojalefa Radebe  TEL (016) 986 8300/06 
Metsi-a-Lekoa FAX: (086) 251 7543 
P O Box 1911   
VANDERBIJLPARK 1600  
 
Email: chuchir@emfuleni.gov.za 
 
 
 
National Departments 
 
Ms Palo Dibete  TEL (012) 846 8569   
Assistant Director: Water Use and Irrigation Development FAX (012) 846 8576   
Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries    
Private Bag X515  
SILVERTON 0127  
 
Email: PaloD@nda.agric.za  

mailto:gdippenaar@sedibengwater.co.za
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Mr Ramabulana Ndwamato  TEL (012) 846 8569   
Directorate: Water Use and Irrigation Development  FAX (012) 846 8576   
Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries    
Private Bag X515    
SILVERTON 0127  
 
Email: RamabulanaN@nda.agric.za  
 
 
Provincial Departments 
 
Mr Rickus du Plessis  TEL (018) 299 -6667   
Chief Engineer  FAX (018) 293 0147 
North West Department of Agriculture, Conservation,    
Environment and Rural Development   
Private Bag X804 
POTCHEFSTROOM 2520 
 
Email: rduplessis@nwpg.gov.za 
 
Coenie Erasmus TEL (051) 400 4781  
Department of Tourism, Environment and Economic Affairs FAX (051) 400 3412   
Private Bag X20801  CELL 082 455 8867 
BLOEMFONTEIN 9300  
Email: erasmusc@dteea.fs.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Kebalepile Itholeng   TEL (011) 355 1566   
Head of Department  FAX (011) 333 0667   
Gauteng Department of Agriculture, Conservation and  CELL 072 196 4098 
Environment    
P O Box 8769  
JOHANNESBURG 2000  
 
Email: Benedict.Itholeng@gauteng.gov.za  
 
 
Others 
 
Mr Nikisi Lesufi  TEL (011) 498 7661/7100   
Environmental Advisor  FAX (011) 498 7429   
Chamber of Mines of South Africa  CELL 083 288 0407   
P O Box 61809     
MARSHALLTOWN 2107  
 
Email: nlesufi@bullion.org.za  
 
 
Mr Anesh Surendra  TEL (011) 800 5357   
Water Supply Operation Manager Cell 083 564 5085   
Eskom    
P O Box 1091    
JOHANNESBURG 2000    
 
Email: anesh.surendra@eskom.co.za  
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Mr Martin Ginster  TEL (011) 344 0133   
Environmental Advisor (Water and Cleaner Production) FAX (011) 522 3682    
SASOL CELL 082 808 1970   
P O Box 5486    
JOHANNESBURG 2000  
 
Email: martin.ginster@sasol.com  
 
 
Mr Wandile Nomquphu  TEL (012) 330 0340   
Research Manager  CELL 083 290 7243   
Water Research Commission  CELL 072 306 9659   
Private Bag X03    
GEZINA 0031  
 
Email: wandilen@wrc.org.za  
 
 
Ms Lulu Ngomane  TEL (012) 658 5894   
Gauteng Water Forum FAX (086) 650 7411    
 
Email: chumadc@vodamail.co.za 
 
 
Mr Pieter van Rooyen  TEL (012) 346 3496   
WRP Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd  FAX (012) 346 9956   
P O Box 1522  CELL 082 321 3446   
BROOKLYN SQUARE 0075    
 
Email: pieterv@wrp.co.za  
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